

## This is a translation of the German original. In the event of any discrepancy, the German text prevails.

## Privacy Statement—Declaration of Consent

You confirm that your information is correct and complete.

You consent to the processing of your data within Universität Hamburg for the purposes of processing your application. If funding is approved, the information you provided—which is required for funding—may be transmitted to the funding provider, and any information required for your stay abroad may be transmitted to your chosen university/institute.

If applicable: Your chosen university/institute is located outside the EU. For this country, an adequacy decision has not yet been reached by the EU pursuant to Article 45 paragraph 3 General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR), and there are no appropriate safeguards pursuant to Article 46 GDPR. Therefore, your information will not be protected by the GDPR there, and you consent to the transmission of your information pursuant to Article 49 paragraph 1 letter a. Find an overview of current adequacy decisions on the EU Commission website at <a href="https://commission.europa.eu/law/law-topic/data-protection/international-dimension-data-protection/adequacy-decisions">https://commission.europa.eu/law/law-topic/data-protection/international-dimension-data-protection/adequacy-decisions</a> en.

On expiry of the retention period, Universität Hamburg must submit the data processed to the University Archives. If appropriate for archiving, the file—including your personal data—will be forwarded to the University Archives for permanent storage. All other data will be deleted or anonymized on issuance of an authorization to destroy it. Additionally, your anonymized data will be used for statistical purposes. You have the right to obtain information from us regarding the personal data we have stored about you. Contact the Universität Hamburg data protection officer directly, identifying the processing activities for which you would like to receive information.

If the data we have stored about you is incorrect, you may demand rectification. Moreover, subject to the conditions set forth in either Article 17 or Article 18 GDPR, you have the right to have us erase or restrict the processing of your data. You also have the right to object, on grounds related to your particular situation, at any time to the processing of personal data concerning you which is based on Article 6 paragraph 1 letters e or f GDPR.

You can withdraw your consent at any time. This shall not affect the lawfulness of processing carried out on the basis of consent prior to its withdrawal. You have the right to lodge a complaint with a supervisory authority. You are not obliged to provide Universität Hamburg with your personal data and information; however, failure to do so may render Universität Hamburg unable to process and handle your matter. You may exercise your rights as a data subject, with the exception of the right to lodge a complaint with a supervisory authority, at the following address:

Department of International Affairs Annette Listmann Mittelweg 177, Room S 1014 20148 Hamburg Tel: +49 40 42838-7281

hamburglobal.pv@uni-hamburg.de



This is a translation of the German original.
In the event of any discrepancy,
the German text prevails.

The controller as per the GDPR is Universität Hamburg (Mittelweg 177, 20148 Hamburg). You can contact the Universität Hamburg data protection officer at:

Corinna Diercks Mittelweg 177, Room S 4053 20148 Hamburg Tel: +49 40 42838-2957 datenschutz@uni-hamburg.de